Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

’ December 8, 2017
SHAW, DREW
MORENO AGUILAR, JOFIN
SALAZAR, EDWARD
MARTINEZ, JESSE
CURRY, NICHOLAS
GUERRERO, ARTHUR
BEZDAN, TONY
THOMPSON, JESS
BACA, ANTHONY
HARRIS, RICHARD
HOOPES, JADE
DEMARA, STHPHEN
REINO, ERIC
HSFINOSA, CAMILO

" HANNA, MICHAEL
MONTOYA, ERIC
MCPHAUL, OLAS

' COMPLEXES
LEWTS, TUCSON

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F], notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 2.m. and will be held at 1645 W Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of recelving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3}. Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note
hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAM DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable acccmmodataons such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms, Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656, Audio
assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter reguests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arraiuge the accommodation.

-
Dated November 17, 2017 Z@,\__ LQ\
: Signed: {'A’J J

EXECUFVE DIRECTOR

251544
300854
252332
114398
295254
259264
173065
321838
153566
163813
269578
201120
290895
273160
294183
271207
083844




