

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

<u>December 8, 2017</u>	
SHAW, DREW	251544
MORENO AGUILAR, JOHN	. 300854
SALAZAR, EDWARD	252332
MARTINEZ, JESSE	114398
CURRY, NICHOLAS	295254
GUERRERO, ARTHUR	259264
BEZDAN, TONY	173065
THOMPSON, JESS	321838
BACA, ANTHONY	153566
HARRIS, RICHARD	163813
HOOPES, JADE	269579
DEMARA, STEPHEN	201120
REINO, ERIC	290895
ESPINOSA, CAMILO	273160
HANNA, MICHAEL	294183
MONTOYA, ERIC	271207
MCPHAUL, OLAS	083844

COMPLEXES

LEWIS, TUCSON

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 17, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR